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Question1:-Identify the following which is not a criteria for the temporary vacancies of State Government selection

        A:-Qualification

        B:-Seniority

        C:-Age

        D:-Postal Address

        Correct Answer:- Option-D

Question2:-The candidate who placed in a Part Time Regular vacancy is also considered for

        A:-Part Time Temporary Post

        B:-Full Time Temporary Post

        C:-Full Time Regular Post

        D:-Apprentice

        Correct Answer:- Option-C

Question3:-What is the placement formality of Full Time (Regular) Placement?

        A:-Cancelled the Registration

        B:-Keep in the Dead Register

        C:-Keep in the Placement Register

        D:-Keep in the Live Register

        Correct Answer:- Option-C

Question4:-Hospital Attender Grade-II Regular vacancies of Kottayam Medical College are circulated

        A:-State Wise

        B:-Kottayam District only

        C:-Ernakulam Region

        D:-Thiruvananthapuram and Ernakulam Regions

        Correct Answer:- Option-C

Question5:-The Consolidated Employee Statement of Private Sector included in the statement

        A:-2.0

        B:-1.0

        C:-2.1

        D:-1.1

        Correct Answer:- Option-A

Question6:-Which of the following Employer will not come under State Quasi Sector?

        A:-KSEB

        B:-Kerala Minerals and Metals Ltd.

        C:-Kerala University

        D:-KSRTC

        Correct Answer:- Option-C

Question7:-'Peripatetic' Surveys are conducted for

        A:-Identify Lockout Establishments

        B:-Identify New Employers

        C:-Identify Unemployed persons below poverty line

        D:-Identify Sick units

        Correct Answer:- Option-B

Question8:-A vacancy of Staff Nurse in Sree Chitra Thirunal Institute of Medical Science and Technology is treated as

        A:-Medical Sector

        B:-Para Medical Sector

        C:-Central Government (Quasi) Sector



        D:-State Government (Quasi) Sector

        Correct Answer:- Option-C

Question9:-Which of the following category is not considered for State Priority?

        A:-Unmarried Women (Above 35 years)

        B:-Endosulfan Victims

        C:-Differently-abled persons

        D:-Personal staff of Chief Minister of Kerala

        Correct Answer:- Option-D

Question10:-Relaxation of Upper age limit permissible to Latin Catholic Non-Priority candidate, who is selected for "open Non-Priority" vacancy of
Typist in Government Secretariat selected through employment exchange

        A:-3 years

        B:-5 years

        C:-No age relaxation

        D:-None of the above

        Correct Answer:- Option-C

Question11:-Wife of Late who is registered in Professional and Executive Employment Exchange is not considered for

        A:-Temporary Post of Librarian Grade - III

        B:-Class II posts of Medical Colleges

        C:-Class III posts of Homeopathic Medical College

        D:-None of the above

        Correct Answer:- Option-B

Question12:-Select Lists are published

        A:-Every year

        B:-Every 2 years

        C:-Every 3 years

        D:-Every 6 months

        Correct Answer:- Option-C

Question13:-100 Temporary vacancies of Enumerators with qualification B.Sc. Statistics/M.Sc. Statistics and place of work is mentioned as
'anywhere is Kerala' by Director of Economics and Statistics, Thiruvananthapuram is dealt with

        A:-Professional and Executive Employment Exchange, Thiruvananthapuram

        B:-SECO, Directorate of Employment

        C:-District Employment Exchange, Thiruvananthapuram

        D:-Concerned District Employment Exchanges

        Correct Answer:- Option-B

Question14:-The Reservation of vacancies in the post of Confidential Assistant Grade-II in Vikram Sarabai Space Centre, Thiruvananthapuram is
determined by

        A:-Staff Selection Commission

        B:-Union Public Service Commission

        C:-Vikram Sarabai Space Centre

        D:-Kerala Public Service Commission

        Correct Answer:- Option-C

Question15:-Duration of Temporary post of Health Inspector Grade II in Municipal Corporation of Kollam District

        A:-180 days

        B:-90 days

        C:-1 year

        D:-Temporary but likely to be continued

        Correct Answer:- Option-C

Question16:-Temporary Contingent worker/Anti Malaria Lasker in Attingal Municipality is dealt with

        A:-District Employment Exchange, Thiruvananthapuram

        B:-Town Employment Exchange, Attingal only

        C:-Town Employment Exchange, Attingal and Kilimanoor



        D:-None of the above

        Correct Answer:- Option-B

Question17:-The vacancies of Co-operative Societies are circulated to

        A:-District wise

        B:-Exchange wise

        C:-Regional wise

        D:-Not under the purview of Employment Exchange

        Correct Answer:- Option-B

Question18:-'Mukaya', 'Mokaya', or 'Mukayar' communities belongs to which caste

        A:-Viswakarma

        B:-Dheevara

        C:-Other X' ian

        D:-Scheduled Caste

        Correct Answer:- Option-B

Question19:-Experience Certificate of outside State/Gulf countries with essential details can be ______ at the time of Registration.

        A:-Rejected

        B:-Entertained

        C:-Referred to Assistant Labour Officer

        D:-Referred to Concerned Employers

        Correct Answer:- Option-B

Question20:-'Visually impaired' who belongs to OBC community sponsored to State Government vacancy should get an age relaxation of 

        A:-5 years with U/R

        B:-15 years with U/R

        C:-10 years with U/R

        D:-No age relaxation

        Correct Answer:- Option-B

Question21:-The time gap between two submission for PT Watchman (Regular) and Full Time Hospital Attender Grade II (Regular)

        A:-One year

        B:-No time limit

        C:-6 months

        D:-180 days

        Correct Answer:- Option-B

Question22:-A vacancy with combined qualifications viz., DCA/PGDCA should be notified to

        A:-SECO, Directorate of Employment

        B:-Professional and Executive Employment Exchange

        C:-District Employment Exchange

        D:-Both District Employment Exchange and Professional and Executive Employment Exchange

        Correct Answer:- Option-B

Question23:-The question of Religion is not relevant for classifying a person as belonging to

        A:-Scheduled Tribe

        B:-Scheduled Caste

        C:-Differently-abled Candidate

        D:-Ex-Service Person

        Correct Answer:- Option-A

Question24:-For purpose of admissions to the competitive test conducted by KPSC, maximum age relaxation to provisional employees is restricted
to

        A:-1 year

        B:-5 years

        C:-No age relaxation admissible

        D:-No limit

        Correct Answer:- Option-D



Question25:-What is the procedure of selection, when qualification with experience essential for a post?

        A:-Select as per the seniority of experience

        B:-Select as per the seniority of qualification

        C:-Select as per the last seniority of both experience and qualification

        D:-Select as per the last of the officer

        Correct Answer:- Option-C

Question26:-As per the Communal Rotation Roster maintained in Employment Department 6th turn is reserved to

        A:-Open (Non-Priority)

        B:-ETB (Non-Priority)

        C:-Scheduled Caste (Non-Priority)

        D:-Muslim (Priority)

        Correct Answer:- Option-D

Question27:-'Velan' community belongs to which category

        A:-Other Backward Castes

        B:-Scheduled Caste

        C:-Viswakarma

        D:-Dheevara

        Correct Answer:- Option-B

Question28:-Specialised Job Fair conducted by Employment Department for Diffferently-abled job seekers

        A:-Techno Drive

        B:-Unarvu

        C:-Athijeevanam

        D:-Kaivalya

        Correct Answer:- Option-C

Question29:-Secondary Registration of Ex-Service person is done at

        A:-Zilla Sainik Welfare Board

        B:-Central Employment Exchange

        C:-Local Employment Exchange

        D:-Directorate of Sainik Welfare

        Correct Answer:- Option-C

Question30:-Permanent employees who desire to register in employment exchanges for better posts should produce ______ from the Employer.

        A:-Experience Certificate

        B:-Salary Certificate

        C:-No Objection Certificate

        D:-Non Joining Duty Certificate

        Correct Answer:- Option-C

Question31:-Supplementary instructions issued by DGE on Employment Exchange Procedures 

        A:-SEEM

        B:-EEM

        C:-NESM

        D:-SRO

        Correct Answer:- Option-B

Question32:-Particulars of all action in respect of Employers demand for vacancy are recorded

        A:-EM2

        B:-Order Card

        C:-ER-II

        D:-Requisition Form

        Correct Answer:- Option-B

Question33:-Classification Scheme devised for grouping various industries

        A:-NOC



        B:-NCO

        C:-NIC

        D:-NAC

        Correct Answer:- Option-C

Question34:-As per the compulsory notification of Vacancies (Act) 1959 Kottakkal-Arya Vaidya Sala comes under

        A:-Act Establishment

        B:-Non-Act Establishment

        C:-Health Establishment

        D:-Private Establishment

        Correct Answer:- Option-A

Question35:-The Rights of Persons with Disability Act come into force on

        A:-1995

        B:-1999

        C:-2016

        D:-2018

        Correct Answer:- Option-C

Question36:-As per the CNV Act private establishments having more than _______ employees will come under the purview of the Act.

        A:-10

        B:-25

        C:-50

        D:-None of the above

        Correct Answer:- Option-B

Question37:-The upper age limit for Central Government vacancies for a Scheduled Tribe  woman legally divorced

        A:-25 + 5 years

        B:-30 + 5 years

        C:-35 + 5 years

        D:-40 + 5 years

        Correct Answer:- Option-C

Question38:-Form used for forwarding vacancies to other employment exchange by vacancy exchange

        A:-X-12

        B:-X-16

        C:-X-18

        D:-X-64

        Correct Answer:- Option-B

Question39:-Book record covered under EMI programme is called

        A:-EM-1

        B:-EM-2

        C:-ER-1

        D:-ER-2

        Correct Answer:- Option-B

Question40:-Consolidated ER-I statement pertaining private sector establishment

        A:-2.0

        B:-2.1

        C:-2.2

        D:-1.0

        Correct Answer:- Option-A

Question41:-Employment Information and Assistant Bureau (EIAB) in Kerala are mainly concentrating the services of

        A:-Scheduled Tribes

        B:-Out-reach candidates

        C:-Scheduled Caste



        D:-All of the above

        Correct Answer:- Option-D

Question42:-Envelop Card used for recording details of Employers and for filling, pertaining the details of establishment

        A:-EM-2

        B:-EM-1

        C:-ER-I

        D:-ER-II

        Correct Answer:- Option-B

Question43:-The exchange which is responsible for raising an order card for booking vacancies is called

        A:-Applicants Exchange

        B:-Special Employment Exchange

        C:-Vacancy Exchange

        D:-District Employment Exchanges

        Correct Answer:- Option-C

Question44:-Employment Statistics showing registrations, placements, submissions, vacancies notified, etc is called

        A:-ES 1.1

        B:-ES 1.5

        C:-ES 2.1

        D:-ES 2.2

        Correct Answer:- Option-A

Question45:-Employment in Local Bodies is included in the EMI Statement

        A:-1.5

        B:-1.4

        C:-1.0

        D:-1.2

        Correct Answer:- Option-A

Question46:-Vocational Rehabilitation Centres for Differently-abled established by DGE in various States presently known as

        A:-NCSC for Differently-abled

        B:-CGC

        C:-CIRTES

        D:-None of the above

        Correct Answer:- Option-A

Question47:-The Apprenticeship Act was enacted in the year

        A:-1971

        B:-1951

        C:-1961

        D:-1956

        Correct Answer:- Option-C

Question48:-Wife of Jawan will be given priority

        A:-For Para-Medical posts only

        B:-For teaching posts only

        C:-For Central Government posts only

        D:-None of the above

        Correct Answer:- Option-B

Question49:-Territorial Army personal with more than _______ months embodied service are eligible for priority.

        A:-6

        B:-12

        C:-10

        D:-2

        Correct Answer:- Option-A



Question50:-Maximum age relaxation to retrenched census employees is limited to

        A:-5 years

        B:-Total service in Census Dept.

        C:-1 year

        D:-None of the above

        Correct Answer:- Option-B

Question51:-"Inmates of after care home" which are recognized by Government or receiving grant will be treated as

        A:-Priority and 10 years age relaxation

        B:-Priority and no age relaxation

        C:-Non-Priority and 10 years age relaxation

        D:-Non-Priority and no age relaxation

        Correct Answer:- Option-A

Question52:-Preference will be given to NCC Cadets who have completed 3 years continuous service and who are holders of B and C certificates
for recruitment of

        A:-Physical Education Teacher

        B:-Police Constable

        C:-Fireman

        D:-None of the above

        Correct Answer:- Option-B

Question53:-Qualification prescribed for Part-Time Cook as per Kerala Part Time Contingent Service Special Rules

        A:-Std VII and Good Physique

        B:-Good Physique

        C:-Good Physique with 1 year experience as Cook

        D:-Std IV with experience as Cook

        Correct Answer:- Option-B

Question54:-Which of the following is not given "Inter Caste Married" Priority given for the appointments through employment exchanges?

        A:-SC weds OBC

        B:-SC weds Dheevara

        C:-SC weds STB

        D:-SC weds ETB

        Correct Answer:- Option-C

Question55:-Training and Employment Services Organisation Committee setup in 1952 under the chairmanship of

        A:-Shri. Mathew P.C.

        B:-Shri. J.C. Mahalnobis

        C:-Shri. Shiva Rao

        D:-Shri. Kothari

        Correct Answer:- Option-C

Question56:-A form used by employment exchanges for notifying amendments, cancellations of vacancies circulated to applicant exchaged

        A:-X-17

        B:-X-70

        C:-X-16

        D:-X-42

        Correct Answer:- Option-A

Question57:-Statistical Return for educated applicants registered, placed

        A:-ES 2.1 (Half yearly)

        B:-ES 2.1 (Biennially)

        C:-ES 2.1 (Annually)

        D:-ES 2.1 (Quarterly)

        Correct Answer:- Option-A

Question58:-Vacancy Order Register is known as

        A:-X-63



        B:-X-64

        C:-X-16

        D:-X-17

        Correct Answer:- Option-B

Question59:-Mega Job Fair conducted by National Employment Service (Kerala) is known as

        A:-Athijeevanam

        B:-Techno Drive

        C:-Lakshya

        D:-None of the above

        Correct Answer:- Option-D

Question60:-Form used to forward particulars of applicants against circulated vacancies

        A:-X-18

        B:-X-16

        C:-X-17

        D:-X-80

        Correct Answer:- Option-D

Question61:-Submission of particulars of an applicant to a potential employer prior to the notification of a vacancy with the expectation that the
employer will engage the applicant is called

        A:-Speculative submission

        B:-Direct submission

        C:-Out-source submission

        D:-Indirect submission

        Correct Answer:- Option-A

Question62:-Running Record of Index Cards removed from the Live Register

        A:-X-52

        B:-X-56

        C:-X-58

        D:-X-59

        Correct Answer:- Option-B

Question63:-A card insisting an applicant to explain why he declined the offer of appointment made by a employer recommended by the
employment exchange

        A:-X-78

        B:-X-17

        C:-X-79

        D:-X-80

        Correct Answer:- Option-A

Question64:-What is the placement formality of Part Time Contingent (Regular) vacancy?

        A:-Keep in the D/R

        B:-Keep in the L/R

        C:-Keep in the P/R

        D:-Keep in the LOR

        Correct Answer:- Option-B

Question65:-Identify which of the following come under "priority" for State Government vacancies 

        A:-Personal staff of Chief Minister

        B:-Off-springs of Inter Caste Married (Ezhava weds Muslim)

        C:-Discharge Government Employee (SGQ)

        D:-Unmarried women above 30 years of age

        Correct Answer:- Option-C

Question66:-Age relaxation of Permanent Locomotor OBC, to Central Government vacancy is

        A:-10 years with U/R

        B:-15 years with U/R



        C:-5 years with U/R

        D:-No age relaxation

        Correct Answer:- Option-A

Question67:-Which of the following Employer intimates reservation of categories in the registration for temporary vacancies?

        A:-Mahatma Gandhi University, Kottayam

        B:-Institute of Management in Government, Thiruvananthapuram

        C:-Kerala Institute of Labour and Employment, Thiruvananthapuram

        D:-Kerala Water Authority, Thiruvananthapuram

        Correct Answer:- Option-A

Question68:-A vacancy of Full Time Sweeper notified by Directorate of Panchayat is treated as

        A:-Local Body

        B:-State Government Sector

        C:-State Quasi Sector

        D:-None of the above

        Correct Answer:- Option-B

Question69:-Differently-abled candidates (priority category in Central and State Government vacancies) considered for

        A:-Priority vacancy only

        B:-Non-Priority vacancy only

        C:-Both Priority and Non-Priority vacancies

        D:-None of the above

        Correct Answer:- Option-C

Question70:-RPWD Act 2016 ensure ______ percentage reservation to differently-abled persons in all eligible vacancies of State and Central
Government.

        A:-2

        B:-3

        C:-5

        D:-4

        Correct Answer:- Option-D

Question71:-Which of the following qualified Professional candidate should produce "Council Registration" at the time of registration?

        A:-MBBS Graduate

        B:-B.Lib. Sc. Graduate

        C:-BFA Graduate

        D:-No need of 'Council Registration' At the time of reistration

        Correct Answer:- Option-A

Question72:-Maximum age limit admissible for Part Time Contingent vacancies in Science and Technology Museum under Directorate of Museum
and Zoo

        A:-55 years

        B:-50 years

        C:-36 years with U/R

        D:-None of the above

        Correct Answer:- Option-B

Question73:-Submission Ratio prescribed for Chartered Accountant (Class II Full Time Regular Post) in Kerala Financial Corporation,
Thiruvananthapuram

        A:-1:9 (plus 1 additional differently-abled from P and E's)

        B:-1:9

        C:-1:20

        D:-None of the above

        Correct Answer:- Option-B

Question74:-Which of the following statement is 'false' while considering differently-abled?

        A:-Eligible for both Priority and Non-Priority vacancies

        B:-Eligible for both Regular and Temporary vacancies



        C:-Eligible for Priority and Age Relaxation

        D:-Eligible for Age Relaxation and U/R for OBC and SC/ST only

        Correct Answer:- Option-D

Question75:-Minimum qualification prescribed for Part Time Animal Keeper in Museum and Zoo

        A:-Literacy with Government Physique

        B:-Literacy with Government Physique and one year experience as Animal Keeper

        C:-Std VII with experience as Animal Keeper

        D:-Std IV

        Correct Answer:- Option-A

Question76:-'Nulaya' community belongs to

        A:-Viswakarma

        B:-OBC

        C:-Dheevara

        D:-Scheduled Caste

        Correct Answer:- Option-C

Question77:-Which one of the following community not belongs to Scheduled Tribe?

        A:-Ulladan

        B:-Nayadi

        C:-Hill Pulaya

        D:-Kurumbas

        Correct Answer:- Option-B

Question78:-Hospital Attender Grade II (Regular) vacancies of Medical College, Thrissur is to be circulated

        A:-State wide

        B:-Ernakulam Region only

        C:-Thrissur District only

        D:-District Employment Exchanges, Thrissur

        Correct Answer:- Option-B

Question79:-Temporary Employees in State Government Department relieved only in accordance with the order of _______ to accommodate the
nominees of KPSC.

        A:-Seniority

        B:-Juniority

        C:-Discretion of the Head of the Department

        D:-Discretion of the Employment Exchange concerned

        Correct Answer:- Option-B

Question80:-The question of 'Religion' is relevant for classifying a person who belongs to

        A:-Cheramar

        B:-Mala Araya

        C:-Ulladan

        D:-Kurichiar

        Correct Answer:- Option-A

Question81:-Duration of provisional vacancy of Typist in Government Secretariat

        A:-One year

        B:-180 days

        C:-90 days

        D:-None of the above

        Correct Answer:- Option-B

Question82:-For purpose of admissions to the Competitive Exams conducted by KPSC, minimum age relaxation to provisional employees (recruited
through employment exchanges) is restricted to

        A:-1 year

        B:-5 years

        C:-180 days



        D:-No age relaxation

        Correct Answer:- Option-A

Question83:-Which of the following document is necessary for transferring of employment registration to other States along with application?

        A:-Passport

        B:-E.P.I.C.

        C:-No document is necessary

        D:-Ration Card

        Correct Answer:- Option-C

Question84:-Procedure followed by selection officer when an employer asks qualification and experience for a post

        A:-Select as per the seniority of qualification

        B:-Select as per the seniority of experience

        C:-Select as per the discretion of the officer concerned

        D:-Select as per the last seniority

        Correct Answer:- Option-D

Question85:-Information relating to the following need not be included in the ER-I Return

        A:-Male / Female

        B:-Number of vacancies

        C:-Address and Phone numbers

        D:-Caste / Religion

        Correct Answer:- Option-D

Question86:-Annual 'Working Group' on Employment Service conducted by

        A:-DGE

        B:-Union Labour and Employment Minister

        C:-CIRTES

        D:-Labour and Skills Minister of Concerned States

        Correct Answer:- Option-A

Question87:-Total components of 'Kaivalya' Scheme

        A:-5 components

        B:-4 components

        C:-No components

        D:-2 components

        Correct Answer:- Option-B

Question88:-Specialised Job Fest for differently-abled conducted by Sub Regional Employment Officers of Kerala State

        A:-Unarvu

        B:-Athijeevanam

        C:-Dhisha

        D:-Lakshya

        Correct Answer:- Option-B

Question89:-'RNS' in connection with submission means

        A:-Reported Not Submitted

        B:-Reported Not Sanctioned

        C:-Renewal Not Sanctioned

        D:-Reservation Not Sanctioned

        Correct Answer:- Option-A

Question90:-Book Record of employer covered under Employment Market Information programme

        A:-EM-2

        B:-EM-I

        C:-EM-IA

        D:-ER-I

        Correct Answer:- Option-A



Question91:-Maximum age limit prescribed for legally divorced women for applying Group C and D posts under Central Government

        A:-50 years

        B:-25 years with usual relaxation

        C:-35 years with usual relaxation

        D:-40 years

        Correct Answer:- Option-C

Question92:-Which of the following Priority category is not considered for Central Government priority?

        A:-Differently-abled

        B:-Ex-Service persons

        C:-Inter Caste Married

        D:-Widows and Legally Divorced

        Correct Answer:- Option-C

Question93:-Orthopedically Handicapped persons with ______ disability and above will be considered for 'priority' in vacancies reported to  PSC.

        A:-40% moderate

        B:-40% mild

        C:-50% moderate

        D:-None of the above

        Correct Answer:- Option-A

Question94:-Percentage of disability of "Profound" category of Hearing Impaired

        A:-100%

        B:-75%

        C:-40% moderate

        D:-50% to 75%

        Correct Answer:- Option-A

Question95:-Applicant who found employment without the assistance of the employment exchange is called

        A:-Self Employed

        B:-Employed Person

        C:-Direct Employee

        D:-Found Work

        Correct Answer:- Option-D

Question96:-Contact Labour means persons employed on work who are not directly paid by the  employer but are paid through

        A:-Private Agencies

        B:-Recruiting Agencies

        C:-Contractors

        D:-HR Agencies

        Correct Answer:- Option-C

Question97:-After PSI the entry used on Index Card of those applicants who reported but are not selected for submission

        A:-FTR

        B:-RDO

        C:-RNS

        D:-FOU

        Correct Answer:- Option-C

Question98:-NAC means

        A:-Non Availability Certificate

        B:-Not Admitted Candidate

        C:-Non Acceptable Courses

        D:-None of the above

        Correct Answer:- Option-A

Question99:-Widows are entitled for age relaxation for

        A:-State Government vacancies



        B:-Central Government vacancies

        C:-Both State and Central Government Vacanices

        D:-None of the above

        Correct Answer:- Option-C

Question100:-To assess the vocational and psychological needs of differently-abled persons, Government has set up

        A:-Industrial Training Institute

        B:-National Career Service Centre for differently-abled

        C:-Special Employment Exchange for differently-abled

        D:-Special Cell for differently-abled

        Correct Answer:- Option-B


